
SCOIL NAOMH TREASA​
Bellewstown​

Co. Meath​
A92 AX28​

Website: www.bellewstownns.com 

​
​ School Calendar 2025/2026 

 

.       

Return from Summer 
Holidays 

School Opens Wednesday 27th  August 2025 

 

Halloween Mid-Term 
Break 

School Closed Monday 27th October - Friday 
31st October 2025 
 

        

Christmas Holidays  School Closing 
 
 
School Re-opens 

Friday 19th December 2025 @ 
12:00 noon 
​
Monday 5th January 2026 

 

February Bank Holiday School Closed Monday 2nd February 2026 

        

February Mid-Term 
Break  

School Closed  

 

Thursday 19th and Friday 20th 
February 2026 

 

St. Patrick's Day  
 
         
 

School Closed Tuesday 17th March 2026 

 

Easter Holidays  School Closing 
 
 
School Re-opens 

Friday 27th March 2026​
 @ 12:00 noon 
​
Monday 13th April 2026 
 

 

May Week School Closed Monday 4th May - Friday 8th May 
2026​
 
 

  

June Bank Holiday School Closed 
 

Monday 1st June 2026 
​
 

 

 

Summer Holidays School Closing Thursday 25th June 2026​
@ 12:00 noon 

​
Please consult the Aladdin app and our school website regularly, to see updates to our calendar throughout 

the year. 


